
cougar lineup

2002–03 Roster
Numerical

NO NAME POS HT EXP YR HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/JUNIOR COLLEGE)

 3 Jessica Perry G 5-6 1V SO Phoenix, Ariz. (Shadow Mountain HS)
 10 Ravon Justice G 5-6 TR JR Atlanta, Texas (Clarendon College)
 11 Jessie Graham F 5-11 HS FR Seattle, Wash. (Lakeside HS)
 12 Holly Harris F 6-2 HS RS-JR Sandy, Utah (Skyline HS)
 14 Sarah Barrett G 5-9 1V SR Springfield, Ore. (Chemeketa CC)
 15 Emma Joneby F 6-2 1V SO Vasteras, Sweden (Sanda School)
 21 Lindsey Egeland G 5-9 2V JR Missoula, Mont. (Sentinel HS)
 22 Lindsey Bogachus C 6-2 HS FR Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue HS)
 23 Charmaine Jones G 5-6 HS FR Los Angeles, Calif. (Rolling Hills Prep)
 34 Kim Dugan G 5-11 1V JR Baker City, Ore. (Baker HS)
 35 Bianca McCall F 6-1 TR JR Santa Rosa, Calif. (Santa Rosa Junior College)
 41 Jessica Ottmar G/F 6-0 3V SR Silverdale, Wash. (Central Kitsap HS)
 42 Jami Clevenger F 6-0 1V SO Caldwell, Idaho (Caldwell HS)
 44 Candace Fields C 6-2 2V JR Coolidge, Ariz. (Coolidge HS)

Alphabetical
 NO NAME POS HT EXP YR HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/JUNIOR COLLEGE)

 14 BARRETT, Sarah G 5-9 1V SR Springfield, Ore. (Chemeketa CC)
 22 BOGACHUS, Lindsey C 6-2 HS FR Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue HS)
 42 CLEVENGER, Jami F 6-0 1V SO Caldwell, Idaho (Caldwell HS)
 34 DUGAN, Kim G 5-11 1V JR Baker City, Ore. (Baker HS)
 21 EGELAND, Lindsey G 5-9 1V JR Missoula, Mont. (Sentinel HS)
 44 FIELDS, Candace C 6-2 2V JR Coolidge, Ariz. (Coolidge HS)
 11 GRAHAM, Jessie F 5-11 HS FR Seattle, Wash. (Lakeside HS)
 12 HARRIS, Holly F 6-2 HS RS-JR Sandy, Utah (Skyline HS)
 15 JONEBY, Emma F 6-2 1V SO Vasteras, Sweden (Sanda HS)
 23 JONES, Charmaine G 5-6 HS FR Los Angeles, Calif. (Rolling Hills Prep)
 10 JUSTICE, Ravon  G 5-6 TR  JR Atlanta, Texas (Clarendon College)
 35 MCCALL, Bianca  F 6-1 TR JR Santa Rosa, Calif. (Santa Rosa Junior College)
 41 OTTMAR, Jessica G/F 6-0 3V SR Silverdale, Wash. (Central Kitsap HS)
 3 PERRY, Jessica G 5-6 1V SO Phoenix, Ariz. (Shadow Mountain HS)

HEAD COACH: Sherri Murrell (Merl) (Pepperdine, 1991) 1st year.

ASSISTANTS: Mark Lewis (Southern Mississippi, 1982) 1st Year; Lisa 
Fisher (Boise State, 1995) 1st Year; Christopher Holland 
(Arizona State, 2000) 1st Year.

Top row (left to right): Bianca 
McCall, Candace Fields, Emma 

Joneby, Lindsey Bogachus, Jami 
Clevenger; second row: Jessica 

Ottmar, Sarah Barrett, Kim Dugan, 
Jessie Graham; front row: Lindsey 

Egeland, Ravon Justice, Jessica 
Perry, Charmaine Jones

(not pictured, Holly Harris).

Pronunciation guide
Ravon Justice

RA-ven

Emma Joneby
YOAN-a-bee

Lindsey Egeland
EGG-land

Lindsey Bogachus
Bo-GAW-chus

Charmaine Jones
Shar-MAIN

Bianca McCall
Bee-ON-caw

Jessica Ottmar
OTT-mar

Jami Clevenger
CLEV-en-jer
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